
VETERANS BURIED AT MOUNT ZION CEMETERY

FAIRMONT AVENUE

WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA

This file was submitted to Linda Fluharty for the Ohio County WVGenWeb
Project in 2009 by Larry Bloomfield.



Or.t Lhe following pages you will find the approximate locations
of military veteran grave sites that, are located at the Mount

Zion Cemetary, located on Fairmont Avenue, just outside of

wheelitg, West Virginia. Being somewhat familar with the types

of head sones used by veterans helped me in my searchr ds well

as checking Nail military veteran type head stones for inscriptions.

This being said, f do not purport, that this listing includes alt

veterans buried in this cemetary. some veterans chose not to

mention their service to their country on their headstones.

For those t,hat, f could not identify, r apologize. As they have

every right to be included on this tisting as wet1. I have

numbered the graves as r found them, and placed each number

on a facismile map of the cemetary. Note t,hat the map is not

to scale, and that r have used my own sysf,em of identifying

t,he different sections of the cemetary by usd-ng the lett,ers

A through E. Also note that due to weathering, falling over,

sinking into t,he ground, and other problems, that r have noted

only the names and information on the headstones that I could

read. Some st,ones had only partial legible information on

them, and others were completely unreadable. Being hallowed-.

ground, I made my observations only by reading and the light

touching of the headstones. This survey was made in the month

of May 2OO9, by myself, Lawrence E. Bloomfield.



Unoffical map of Mount Zion Cemetary' created by Lawrence E.
Bloomfield for the purpose of locating mil-itary veteran
grave sites. The map is not to scaler drld f have used my own
lettering system to denote the seperate sections of the
grave yard. Note that the cemetary extends into Lhe woods, but
I have yet to locate any sites there as yet. The sections are
lettered A through En as designated on the map below.
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WOODS
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This is a lisbirg d

ArE[.p, rear ]treelirg,

Vetemrs turied at tle }4rfit ZiaWary leted cn Fbirncnb

lbst Virg"inia. TfEy are listed in al$Ebebical- orrder, folloted

bi tlrlir assigned sticnal lebh€r and nrrbr. Orly tlre \Etelrans with orplete nares

are m this 1ist.

Henry M. Alexander A-25
Charles Henry Altman 8-215
William Edward Altman E-135
Thomas B. Armstrong C-2BB
Harry E. Atwell - C-271
A. Jenneth Auten A-27
Thomas H. Auten C-295
James H. Baker 8-175
Leroy C. Baker B-225
Ralph Robert Baker E-L45
William A. Baker 9-176
Fred F. Barnes 8-273
Harry E. Baron E-70
Rolly Clarence Barr B-L57
Leonard W. Bealiles E-150
Charles D. Becker - 8-254
Clarence L. Becker D-43
Kenneth Walter Becker E-87
Henry Herbert Beever 8-228
Robert C. Beihl A-26
Harry A. Beisner E-156
Stanley A. Beisner B-L87
Harry Rennels Bel-1 E- 137
Frank B. Bero B-I-BB - Paul W. Bertschy - B-2O5
John Blum 8-249
Herbert F. Boecker B-I92
George J. Bonenberger C-285
Charles W. Bonem E-115
Riley C. Booth 8-236
Eugene H. Boring E-154
Eugene L. Boring B-253
Charles A. Bounds B-2Oz
Clyde T. Bounds B-2OI
Harry E. Bounds E-117
Millard C. Bowers 8-224
Charles C. BoYd E-I?L
Wilhelm Bremer E-46
Edward M. Britton E-50
J.B. Broom- A-5
PauI D. Burgess E-139
Smith S. Calvert E-63
George H. Carl B-195
William Carr B-196
George Andrew Catlett E-89
Robert Catlett E-I34
Earl B. Clark E-131
James W. Clark B-210.
Margaret Craig Clunen
JoAnn M. Codding C-286
Gerald Coffey B-191



Theodore R. Coleman 8-200
Josiah T. Collums 8-258
James Cook C-306
James W. Coulter - E-93
Robert D. Craig E-96
Iona M. Crawford E-136
William E. Cunningham B-169
Christian Danielson E-62
William Woodrow Davis - B-209
William M. Deakin A-28
william Charles Dorff E-130
Charles L. Dornon E-L27
Darrell E. Downing A-4
James W. Downing C-272
William E. Doyle D-45
J. Walter Dunn E-L2B
Oneil Harry Durn C-263
Ora Mae Eberhart E-lI2
James C. Edwards, Sr. - E-75
John C. Edwards, SE. - E-74
Warfield Evans C-305
William Fette C-291
Louis Filmer C-273
CharlesHFischer-A-12
Charles Flanagan E-151
John H. Fleming B-2O4
Paul Arnett Floyd B-24O
F.J. Flood C-287
P.J. Flood C-300
William C. Fondis B-184
Arthur Fox 8-183
Harry C. Fuhr C-274
Phillip W. Full-er 8-243
Arthur S. Gable B-L64
George Junior Gaither 8-247
Glenn Evert Garrison E-133
William R. Gaul A-15
Albert E. Ge1lner. - B-2LB
Chester L. Gellner B-2L7
Raymond Albert Gell-ner 8-217
Alfred E. Geyer 8-172
Clyde E. Gibbons A-16
Lawrence Earl Gibbons C-262
John T. Gilbert E-99
John E. Givens 8-169
Rudolph H. Glaser,..Jr. - B-25L
Roy Dale Gray 8-234
Leon M. Green E-67
Floyd Burton Gresh E-732
Adolph H. Grewe E-47
Alfred V. Gross 8-242
Herman E. Hagerman C-308
Charles Franklin Ha1l - C-277
Charles William Hall - B-207
James Robert Hal1 B-2OB

Samuel W. Gehhar - B-167



Norman L. Hall 8-230
Percey Benjamin Halt C-ZB3
Thomas Leonard Hall E-60
Robert L. Hanlin - A-ZI
St,ewart A. Hanlin A-22
George Harris - E-152
Thomas J. Hartman E-80
Lester Roy Hayes - E-109
John Hazlett E-77
Elmer H. HeiLz 8-178
Roy f. Hendershot E-119
John T. Hennen 8-241
Nicholas Heskey C-276
Charles M. Hillman A-13
Charles R. Hillman E-64
ceorge E. Hobstetter C-268
Adolph Horn E-81
Francis G. Hoskins 8-224
Charles J. Hostutler C-303
Frank D. Hostutler, Sr. 8-173
Robert L. Howe1l, Sr. B-180
Franklin Humes E-66
Dennis Hanford Jones E-61
Robert L. Jones , Jr. - 8-245
Charles Johnson E-103
Raymond A Johnson E-69
Robert F. Kasserman A-11
Walter Henry Kettler, Sr. - 8-257
Paul Kemp E-149
David Edward Kerns, Sr. - B-I77
James C. Kerns E-85
Robert C. Kettler 8-168
Donald I. King B-23L
David Klages E-53
ceorge F. Knuth 8-233
Lawrence K. Korell - E-72
Frank Bernard Kosky 8-181
Robert William Kroggel 9-232
Alwyne.B. KurLz E-155
Edward W. LaRue E-59
Ant,hony Jack Lavelle A-1
David Eugene Lavelle E-52
John Casper Lash 8-198
C.A. Leasure C-292
Arno1d D. Lee B-L62
Arthur E. Lemley E-146
Franklin H. Lewis E-54
John Joseph Lohman E-153
Freadrick Lohmann C-29O
James A. Macleod 8-160
Richard Archibald Mahlke A-I4
Edward J. Marschner E-138
Chas. Martin E-51
John W. McCollough 8-239
Harry J. McCarthy C-279
Jason R. McTrong A_10



William L. Meagale E-lO2
Fred W. Menz E-116
John Messenger E-148
Charles N. Meyers B-2O3
Howard Mi11er B-165
Joseph V. Miller E-110
Max William Mi11er C-275
Charles E. Missy E-BB
John A. Missy E-90
Charles M. Morris B-25O
Joseph Arthur Morris E-98
Clarence E. Moser E-68
William Mottle E-I26
Anthony Mozier C-266
Charles E. Mosier C-267
George C. Mully B-zLl
Harold L. MunzlerrSr. E-78
Louis C. Niebur 8-222
Fred Nelson E-I44
Edwin H. Nesbitt E-111
Charles F. Neuhardt B-185
Merwood D. Nixon 8-163
Allen Russell Nolte A-3
Arch L. Norman 8-244
Robert J . Nortemann B- l- 90
William L. Och 8-237
George Britt,ain O'Kelley, Sr. 9-252
Raymond M. Parsons C-297
Robert L. Parsons C-298
Ercil william Penick E-125
c.W. Plants E-83
Samuel Reed Platt 8-227
Kenneth E. Poling 9-233
William E. Postlethait 8-214
Benjamin L. Powell - 8-171
Clarence L. Prentice C-301
Harry W. Prichard E-57
Jas. N. Prichard E-58.
Alfred N. Ratcliffe E-143
James Arlen Redman B-170
John Anthony Reinbold E-159
George Erskine Rodcheaver E-55
Jos. A Roney C-ZB2
August Henry Rose B-193
Elmer Michael Rose A-9
Edward J. Sadler .- A-32
Samuel M. Sehane , Jr. - 8-235
Samuel McKinley Schane B-186
Louis Schau E-65
Nelson Schau E-92
Carl Schellenberg E-101
Harold E. Schel-lenberg E-106
Albert A. Scherrer E-I23
Elmer L. Schnelle B-238
Edward Schultz A-7
Henry H. Schultz A-31



Walter A. Schultz A-30
William Leo Schultz B-22O
Paul L. Scroggins B-246
George N. Seamon E-91
Ross C. Sharp B-255
Charles E. Sheets
James T. Sheets E-l08
James W. Sheets E-107
Herman E. Shocksnider A-29
Allen McCl-e11an Smit,h 9-248
Daniel Smith - C-27O
Theodore Smith: - 8-219
William A. Sparr E-122
August Steinman E-86
George V. Stewart E-97
RoberL W. Strobel C-312
Robert Wayne St,uckey C-296
Henry D. Tappe D-40
Millard L. Taylor 8-782
Robert Taylor E-82
Daniel S. Tennant E-118
AugustTemphin B-2L2
Dean Timberlake A-B
Harry L. Unton 8-166
William A Valandingham E-129
Joseph Edward Walter A-2
William G. Warnecke 9-229
James A. Weir A-17
George D' Welch E-120
William C. Wendel 9-206
Chauncey N. Westenhaver B-198
ceorge H. White B-L94
George D. ZearoEE B-L74
Joseph ZiegLer E-114
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This is a complete listing of the military veteran graves

that r have discovered interned at the Mount zion cemetaryr

locat,ed on Fairmont Avenue, outside of wheelirg, west virginia.

The grave sites are listed by the Letter that, r assigned to the

cemetary section on the rrrdpr and by the number t,hat r listed

as r came upon each grave. Nobe again t,he the numbers on the

maps, are a approxmate location onlyr ds the maps are not to

sca1e.

A-1. Ant,hony Jack Lavelle 51 US Navy - Wortd War 2
A-2. Joseph Edward Walter CPL US ARMY Korea
A-3. A1len Russell Nolte 51 US NAVY - Wortd War 2
A-4. Darrell E. Downing - US MARINES Korea - purple Heart
A-5. J.B. Broom US ARMY CO K 79 Ohio Inf
A-6. - US ARMY West Virginia
A-7. Edward schultz - us ARMY ohio pvr oM corps - world war 2
A-8. Dean Timberlake us ARMY scr ohio 55 rnf - world war 1
A-9. El-mer Michael Rose TEC 5 US ARMY - World War z
A-10. Jason R. McTrong - us ARMY co. F 3 west virginia cavatry
A-11. Robert F. Kasserman - west virginia TEc 4 3036 Bakery co

World War 2
A-I2. Charles H. Fischer - West Virginia SGT 1BN REPL TNG Center

World War 1

A-13. Charles M. Hillman - West Virginia US ARMY pVT Grand
Division TC - World War 1

A-I4. Richard Archibald Mahlke TEC 5 US ARMY - Wortd War 2
A-15.Wi11iam R. Gaul - West Virginia ARMY PVI ICI 319 INF B0 DIV
A-16. Clyde E. Gibbons
A-17. James A. Weir TEC 5 US ARMY - Wortd War 2
A-18. Unreadable
A-19. J.T. Mc Wo CO 55 OHIO INF US ARMY
A-20. unreadabte-
A-21. Robert L. Hanlin - West Virginia PVT 27 INF 25 INF DIV

World War 2
A-22. Stewart A. Hanlin - West Virginia CPL 503 OM CHR CO

World War 2
A-23. Jacob Lee _ - CO I 5 WV INF
A-24 CO H B WV ]NF
A-25. Henry M. Alexander PVT US ARMY - World War 1

A-26. Robert C. Beihl - West Virginia PFC 50 FIELD ARTY -World War 2
A-27. A. Kenneth Auten 32 US NAVY - World War 2
A-28. William M. Deakin - West Virginia PVT CO K 9 BN REPL TNG

CEN - World War 1

A-29. Herman E. Shocksnider - West Virginia PVT 7 INF 3 DIV
World War 1

A-30. Walter A. Schultz - West Virginia PVT QUARTERMASTERS CORPS
World War 1



A-31. Henry H. Schultz - West Virginia 116 FTELD SIG BN 11 DIV
A-32. Edward J. Sadler - West Virginia PVT 158 DEPOT BRIG
A-33. Charles E. Sheets - West Virginia COOL US _
A_34. Rich D. Swander CO H lBTh W.VA. ARTTLLERY
A-35. Unreadable
A-36. George
D-37. Unreadable
D-38 5Th W.VA. INF
D-39. Unreadable stone turned face down on the ground
D-4O. Henry D. Tappe CO H 5th W.VA. INF
D-4I. Unreadabl e
D-42. CORP L. JNO. ICKLER CO A lst W.VA. L.A.
D-43. Clarence L. Becker - WesL Virginia PVT 313 INF 79 DfV
D-44. Unreadable sunk in the ground
D-45. William E. Doyle TEC 5 US ARMY - World War 2
D-46. Wilhelm Bremer CO H Bth W.VA. INF
E-47. Adolph H. Grewe - WAGR US ARMY - Wprld War 1

E-48. James CO N lst W.Va. INF
E-49. B. Has_uler CO K lst W.Va. INF
E-50. Edward M. Britton New Jersey PFC 4 CO MPC - World War 1 PH
E-51. Chas. Martin CO G 107th OHIO INF
E-52. David Eugene Lavelle CALIFORNIA PFC US MARINE CORPS
E-53. David Klages - WEST VIRGINIA PVT CO B 377 INF World War 1

E-54. Franklin H. Lewis - CO C lst, W.VA.INF _ SP AM WAR
E-55. George Erskine Rodcheaver - West Virginia CPL 1 REGT USMC
E-56 PVT 318 lNF
E-57. Harry W. Prichard CO M 1st, W.WA. INF SP AM WAR
E-58. Jas. N. Prichard CO A 6th W.VA. INF
E-59. Eward W. Larue - West Virginia PVT US ARMY
E-60. Thomas Leonard Hal1 F2 US NAVY - World War 2
E-61. Dennis Hanford Jones US COAST GUARD
E-62. Christian Danielson - WEST VIRGINIA PVT 120 MC BN 52 DIV
E-63. Smith S. Cal-vert CPL 4 US VOL INF SP AM WAR
E_64. Charles R. Hillman - WEST VIRGIN]A PVT 15 INF 3RD INF DIV

World War 2
E-65. Louis Schau PVT CO F 39 OHIO VOLS (Z stones)
E-66. Franklin Humes CO H 6th W.VA. INF
E_67. Leon M. GTeen - WEST VIRGINTA PVT MED DEPT _ WORLD WAR 1

E-68. Clarence E. Moser - West Virginia T SGT 119t,h FIELD ARTY GP
WORLD WAR 2

E-69. Raymond A. Johnson - West Virginia PVT US ARMY - World War 2
E-70. Harry E. Baron - WEST VIRGINIA PVT in ANTRY - WORLD WAR 2
E_7L CO 5 13th ILL INF
E-72. Lawrence K. Korell - NEW YORK M SGT L22 CML PROCESSING CO

WORLD WAR 2
E-73. John Hazlett CO H lst W.VA. L.A.
E-74. John C. Edwards, Sr. - PVT US MARINE CORPS
E-75. James C. Edwards, Sr. - WEST VIRGINIA MOMM 2 US NAVY

WORLD WAR 2
E-76. G._ McCurry CO I 6th W.VA. IIVF
E-77. Unreadable
E-78. Harold L. Munzler, Sr. - PVT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
E-79 9th W.VA. INF
E-80. Thomas J. Hartman - WEST VIRGINIA TEC 5 593 ENGR AMPH REGT

World War 2



E-81. Adolph Horn CO D 2nd W.VA. INF SP AM WAR
E-82. Robert Taylor TEC 5 US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
E-83. G.W. Plants Private CO 1 Bth REG PA Reserve VOL INF
E-84 CO H 

-W.VA. 
L.A.

E-85. James C. Kerns - WEST VIRGTNIA PVT l1th INF _ WORLD WAR 2
E-86. August Steinman CO D 2nd W.VA. INF SP AM WAR
E-87. Kennelh Walter Becker 51 US COAST GUARD - WORLD WAR 2
E-BB.Charles E. Missy - WEST VIRGINIA PFC 113 CAV RCN SO

World War 2
E-89. George Andrew Catlett PFC US MARfNE CORPS _ WORLD WAR 2
E-90. John A. Missy PFC US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
E-91. George N. Seamon PVT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
E-92. Nelson Schau PVT BTRY E 69th FLD ARTY - WORLD WAR 1

E-93. James W. CouIIer - WEST VIRGINIA PFC BlLh ENGR BN lO6Ih DIV
WORLD WAR 2

E-94. Unreadable
E-95. David _ - PVT 6th W.VA. INF
E-96. Robert D. Craig TEC 5 US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
E-97. George V. Stewart - WEST VIRGINIA PFC BTRY D 70Lh FLD ARTY

Worls War 1

E-98. Joseph Arthur Morris PVT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
E-99. John T. GilberI _ WEST V]RGINIA WAGR SUP CO 314Ih FIELD ARTY

WORLD WAR 1

E-100 _ CO I 3rd W.VA. CAV
E-101. Carl Schellenberg PVT
E-IO2. William L. Megale - WEST VIRGINIA PFC HQ CO 6th TNFANTRY

WORLD WAR 1

E-103. Charles Johnson V.F.W. MARKER
E-104. Unreadable
E-105. _ CO H 6rh W.VA. rNF
E-106. Harold E. Schellenberg PVT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
E-107. James W. Sheets T SGT US ARMY _ WORLD WAR @

E-108. James T. SheeIs OH]O PVT FIELD HOSP 3
E-109. Lester Roy Hayes - WEST VIRGINIA PFC US ARMY - WORLD WAR 1

E-l10. Joseph V. Miller - WEST VIRGINIA PVT 47Lh INF 4th DIV
WORLD WAR 1

E-l11. Edwin H. Nesbitt, - WEST VIRGTNIA WAGR I2Lh MACHINE GUN BN
WORLD WAR 1

E-LIZ. Ora Mae Eberhart PFC US ARMY - World War2
E-11-3. Frank J. Ryder, Jt. - PFC US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
E-l14. Joseph ZiegLer - WEST VIRGINIA PVT 3TRY F lst REGT ARTY

SP AM WAR
E-l15.Charles W. Bonem _ WEST V]RGINIA MECH 2Nd CO IF NS CORP
E-116. FTed W. Menz - WEST V]RGINIA PVT BTRY E 6OIh COAST ARTY

WORLD WAR 2
E-117. Harry E. Bounds - WEST VIRGfNIA PFC 64Lh COAST ARTY

WORLD WAR 1

E-118. Daniel S. Tennant - WEST VIRGTNIA PVT 5OIh ACMD INF BN
6Th ARMD DIV

E-119. Roy I. Hendershot - US ARM: - WORLD WAR 2
E-I2O. George D. Welch - WEST VIRGINIA PVT QM CORPS - World War 2
E-12I. Charles C" Boyd OHIO TECH 4 1606 CASUAIL UNIT WORLD WAR 2
E-I22. William A Sparr _ PVT US ARMY
E-123. Albert A. Scherrer - WEST VTRGINIA PVT 399 AA BAR BLN CAC

E-r24 Penick oHro world war 2



E-I25. ETCiI WILLIAM Penick - WEST VIRGINIA TEC 5 55Th ARMD INF BN
WORLD WAR 2

E-L26. WilliAm MOtIle WEST VIRGINIA PVT 2OTln FIELD ARTY DIV
E-127. Charles L. Dornon S SGT US ARMY - VIETNAM
E-728. J. Walter DUNN - WOIILD W,\R 1 Bronze Ma.rker on grave
E-129. William A. Valandingham - WEST VIRGINIA TEC 5 479th ENGR

MA]NT CO - WORLD WAR 2
E-130. William Charles Doroff TEC 5 US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
E-131. EaTl B. CIaTK - WEST VIRGTNIA PVT US ARMY
E-132. Floyd Burton Gresh
E-133. Glenn Evert Garrison PVT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
E_T34. Robert, CaIleTI PFC US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
E-135. William Edward Altman SP 4 US ARMY
E-136. fona M. Crawford
E-137. Harry Rannels Bel1 - WEST VfRGINIA
E-138. Edward J. Marschner US ARMY
E-139. Paul D. Burgess - WEST VIRGINIA PFC 12th CO L54 DEPOT BRIG

WORLD WAR 1 - also has a WWl Bronze Marker
E-140. George J. Bonenberger - US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
E-141. Clarence E. Speidel - WEST VIRGINIA PVT CO F 67Lh INFANTRY

WORLD WAR 1

E-L42. Clarence E. Speidel SP 3 CO K 22nd INFANTRY
E-143. Alfred N. Ratcl-iffe 32 US NAVY - WORLD WAR 2
E-L44. Fred Nelson - WEST VIRGINIA PVT HQ CO 300 rNF - WORLD WARS I&2
E-145. Ralph Robert Baker CPL US MARINE CORPS
E-I46. Arthur E. Lemley US NAVY - WORLD WAR 2
E-147. Unreadable headstone face down on the qround Bronze

veterans marker at base of stone.
E-14B.John Messenger CO B l-st W.VA. CAV
E-I49. Paul Kemp SGT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
E-l50. Leonard W. Bealiles - WEST VIRG]NIA PVT CO D 59Th INFANTRY

WORLD WAR L

E-151. Charles Flanagan - WEST VIRGINIA PVT 15lst FIELD ARTY 42nd DIV
WORLD WAR 1

E-L52. George Harris - WEST VIRGINIA PVT 40th TNFANTRY 14th DIV
WORLD WAR 1

E-153. John Joseph Lohman - WEST VIRGINA PVT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
E-154. Eugene H. Boring - WEST VIRGINIA PVT 2I6th SUPPLY CO
E-155. Alwyne B. KurLz - WEST VIRGINIA 1 SGT 274Lh ORD MAINT CO

WORLD WAR 2
E-l56. Harry A. Beisner - WEST VIRGINIA PFC 375th MP ESCORTGD CO

World WAR 2
E-157. Rolly Clarence Barr PVT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 1

E-158. John Anthony Reinbold US AIR FORCE VIETNAM
E-l59. Joseph A. Reinbold - WEST VIRGINIA T SGT ARMY AIR FORCES

WORLD WAR 2
8-160. James A. Macleod SFC US ARMY _ WORLD WAR 2
B-161. Clyde Robert Hickman BKR2 US weVy - WORLD WAR 2
8_162. Arnold D. Lee S SGT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
8-163. Merwood D. Nixon BKR3 US NAVY
B-L64. Arthur S. Gable PVT US ARMY - World War 1

8_165. Howard Miller - WEST VIRGINIA PVT 2T2Lh FIELD ARTY 7Th DIV
B-166. Harry L. Upton - WEST VIRGINfA SGT QUARTERMASTER CORPS

WORLD WAR 1

8-167. Samuel W. Gehhar CO C
B-168. william E. cunningham Bronze ww2 marker on grave



8-169. John E. Givens TGST US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2 - Korea
8-170. James Arlen Redman US ARMY Korea
8-171. Benjamin J. Powell - WEST VIRGINIA pVT US ARMY
B-I72. Alfred E. Geyer - MICHIGAN TEC 5 US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
B-173. Frank D. Hostutler, Sr.
B-L74. George D. ZearoEL - WEST VIRGINIA COX USNR - WORLD WAR 2
8_175. James H. BaKeT - WEST VIRGINIA CPL US ARMY KOREA
B-176. William A. Baker - WEST VIRGINIA PVT l_1th TN He Mp l1th. DIV

WORLD WAR 1

B-L77. David Edward Kerns, Sr. - HA 1 US NAVY - WORLD WAR 2
8_178. E1MET H. HeiLz - WEST VIRGINIA PFC BTRY A 315 FLD ARTY BN

WORLD WAR 2
9-179. Margaret Craig Ctunen
8-180. Robert L. Howel1, Sr. - SP 3 US ARMY KOREA
8-181. Frank Bernard Kosky SP 3 US ARMY
B-782. MillaTd L. TayloT - WEST VIRGINIA PVT US MARINE coRPS

WORLD WAR 1

8-183. Arthur Fox CO A
8-184. William C. Fundis - WEST VIRGINIA PVT US ARMY - Wortd War 1-pH
8-185. Charles F. Neuhardt EM 2 US NAVY - WORLD WAR 2
8-186. Samuel McKinley Schane PVT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 1

8-187. Stanley A. Beisner TEC 3 US ARMY
8-188. Frank B. Bero PFC US ARMY
8-189. _ O. Anderson - WEST VIRGINIA PVT ICL 310th INF TBth DIV
8-190. Robert J. Nortemann COLORADO SGT 15th INF DIV - World War 2
8-191. Gerald Coffey lst Lt QMC RES - WORLD WAR I
B-I92. Herbert F. Boecker SGT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
8-193. August Henry Rose - WEST VIRGINIA MOMM 1 USNR - WORLD WAR 2
8.194. Georhe H. White Star shapes WW 1 marker on grave
8.195. Georgie H. Carl - WEST VIRGINIA SGT CO H 127Lh ORD MAINT BN

WORLD WAR 2
8-196. William Carr US ARMY
8-197. Chagncey N. WesLenhaver - M SGT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
8-198. John Casper Lash T SGT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
B-199. (this number passed over in error)
8-200. ThCOdoTe R. Coleman - WEST VIRGINIA TEC 5 CALVARY - WORLD WAR 2
8-201. Clyde T. Bounds - WEST VIRGINIA PVT ICI 314th FTELD ARTY B0 DIV
B-2O2. Charles A. Bounds - West Virginia PVT SALVAGE DIVfSION QMC

WORLD WAR 1

B-2O3. Charles N. Meyers - WEST VfRGINIA
B-2O4. JOHN H. Fleming - WEST VIRGINIA
B-2O5. Paul W. BerLschy- WEST VIRGINIA PVT US ARMY _ WORLD WAR 1

B_206. WilliAm C. Wendel - WEST VIRGINIA WAGONER BTRY C 61st ARTY CAC
WORLD WAR 1

B-2O7. Charles William Hall PVT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 1

B-2O8. James Robert Hall PFC US ARMY KOREA
B-2O9. William Woodrow Davis - lst, Lt US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
8-210. James W. Clark TEC 4 US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
B-21I. George C. Mulley TEC 5 US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
9-212. August Templin PVT US ARMY
B_2T3. Fred F. Barnes OHIO PVT CO A 7Lh INF DIV - WORLD WAR 1 _ PH
B-2L4.Wi11iAM E. POStlCIhAit PFC US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
B-2I5. Charles Henry Altman TEC 5 US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
B-2L6. Raymond Albert Gellner S SGT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
B-2I7. ChesLer L. Gellner - US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2



B_2I8. AlbeTt L. GellneT _ WEST VIRGINIA PVT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 1

8-2L9. Theodore Smith TE 3 US NAVY KOREA
B-22O. William Leo Schultz PVT US ARMY Korea
B-22L. Millard C. Bowers PFC US ARMY
8-222. Louis C. Niebur S SGT US AIR FORCE - WORLD WAR 2
8-223. George F. Knuth - WEST VIRGINIA PFC CO K 29Lh ENGINEERS

WORLD WAR 1

8-224. Francis G. Hoskins - US NAVY - WORLD WAR 2
8-225. Leroy C. Baker SGT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
8-226. Henry Schott CO H
B-227. SAMUC1 REed PlaLt, - WEST VTRGTNIA PVT CO D 51st INF 6Lh DIV

WORLD WAR 1

8-228. Henry Herbert Beever PFC US ARMY
8_229. WilliAm G. Warnecke _ WEST VIRGINIA PVT CO I lOTh INF 5th INF

DIV - World War 2
B_23O. Norman L. Hal1 PVT US ARMY KOREA
B-23I. Donald I. King - WEST VIRGINIA PFC Both SIGNAL CO - WORLD WAR 2
8-232. Robert William Kroggel SGT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
B-233. KenneLh E. Poling - WEST VIRGINIA PVT 511th INF - WORLD WAR 2
8-234. Roy Dale Gray - WEST VIRGINIA PFC 5th MARINES
8-235. Samuel M. Schane, Jr. - WEST VIRGINTA ARM3 USNR - WORLD WAR 2
8-236. Riley C. Booth SGT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
B-237. William L. Och US NAVY - WORLD WAR 1

B-238. Elmer L. Schnelle 51 US NAVY - WORLD WAR 2
8-239. John W. McCollough - WEST VIRGINIA PVT BASE HOSPITAL 59
B-24O. Paul Arnett Floyd - WEST VIRGfNIA PVT ARMY AfR FORCES

WORLD WAR 2
B_24L. John T. Hennen - WEST VIRGINIA SGT 2OLh ]NF - WORLD WAR 2
B-242. Alfred V. Gross - WEST VIRGINIA PVT CO C 4th ENGR TNG REGT

WORLD WAR 1

8-243. Phillip W. Fuller - WEST VIRGINIA PVT MEDICAL DEPARTMENT
WORLD WAR 1

8_244. ARCH L. NORMAN _ WEST VIRGIN]A TEC 5 ENGINEERS - WORLD WAR 2
B-245. Robert L. Johns, Sr. - c1,42 US NAVY - WORLD WAR 2
8-246. Paul L. Scroggins - WEST VIRGINIA PVT QUARTERMASTER CORPS

WORLD WAR 1

8-247. George Junior Gaither - WEST VIRGINIA YNl US NAVY - WORLD WAR 2
KOREA

8-248. A1len McClellan SmiIh - US ARMY _ WORLD WAR 2
B-249. John Blum - WEST VIRGINIA PFC BTRY C 314 FIELD ARTY

WORLD WAR 1

B_25O. Charles M. Morris - WEST VIRGTNIA SGT 317Ih INF BOth DIV
WORLD WAR 2

B-25L. Rudolph H. Glaserr JE. - PFC US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
8-252. George Brittain O'Kelley, Jr. - SGT US MARINE CORPS

WORLD WAR 2
8-253. Eugene L. Boring - WEST VIRGINIA PVT 60th FLD ARTY BN

9th ]NF DIV - WORLD WAR 2
B-254. Charles D. Becker - WEST VIRGINIA PFC 335th INF B4Lh INF DIV

WORLD WAR 2
8-255. Ross C. Sharp 32 USNRF - WORLD WAR 2
B-256. Unreadable
8-257. Walter Henry Kettler, Sr. - 51 US NAVY - WORLD WAR 2
B-258. Josiah T. Collums - WEST VIRGfNIA CPL CO K 26Eh INFANTRY DIV
B-259. A1len C. Russell - TEC 4 US ARMY - World War 2



C-260. Unreadable
C-26L. Unreadabl-e
C-262. Lawrence Earl Gibbons 32 US NAVY - WORLD WAR 2
C-263. Oneil Harry Durn - WISCONSIN
c-264 CO _ 1ST W.VA. rNF
C-265. Unreadable
C-266. Anthony Mozier CO H lst W.VA. ARTY
C-267. Charles E. Mozier CO M lst W.VA. INF SP AM WAR
C-268. George E. Hobstet,ter - WEST VIRGINIA S SGT 32L AIR SVC GP AAF

WORLD WAR 2
C-269. SGT lst W.VA. INF
C-270. Daniel Smith CO H 6th W.VA. CAV
C-27I. Harry E. Atwell - OHIO PVT CO L 9th BN REPL TNG CEN

WORLD WAR 1

C-272. James W. Downing - WEST VIRGINIA PVT CO D 7th BN TNG CEN
WORLD WAR 1

C-273. Louis Filmer CO H 6th W.VA. INF
C-274. Harry C. Fuhr - WEST VIRGINIA Znd LIEUT QM CORPS
C-275. Max William Miller 32 US NAVY - WORLD WAR 2
C-276. Nicholas Heskey CM 3 US NAVY - World War 2
C-277. Charles Franklin Ha1l - PVT US MAR]NE CORPS - VIETNAM
C-278. F. SLewarI CO A 2ND PA ]NF
C-279. Harry J. McCarthy - West Virginia PVT CO H 46Lh INFANTRY (th DIV

WORLD WAR 1

C-28O. Unreadable
c-28I. SGT._ - CO H 6th W.VA rNF
C-282. Jos. A. Roney CO H lst W.VA. CAV
C-283. Percy Benjamin Hall PFC US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
C-284. _ F. Stewart CO A 102nd PA INF
C-285. Ralph Paul Bonenberger SGT US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2 - KOREA
C-286. Jo Ann M. Codding 51 US NAVY - WORLD WAR 2
C-287. F.J. Flood CO F lst W.VA. INF
C-288. Thomas B. Armstrong - WEST VIRGINIA PVT 134th INF 35th INF DIV

WORLD WAR 2
C-289. Fredrk Loges CO H 6th W.VA. INF
C-29O. Freadrick Lohmann CO H 6th W.VA. INF
C-29I. William Fette CO I 6t,h W.VA. INF
C-292. C.A. Leasure CO H 4th W.VA. CAV
C-293. Unreadable
C-294. Unreadable
C-295. Thomas H. Auten US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
C-296. Robert Wayne Stuckey - WEST VIRGINIA COX USNR - WORLD WAR 2
C-297. Raymond M. Parsons PFC US ARMY - WORLD WAR 2
C-298. Robert L. Parsons US MARINE CORPS - WORLD WAR 2
C-299 Jones CO D lst W.VA. CAV
C-300. P.J. Flood CO F 13th W.VA INF
C-301. Clarence L. Prentice CORP 1st ARK INF SP AM WAR
C-302. Unreadable
C-303. Charles J. Hostutler WEST VIRGINIA SP 4 BTRY A 1Oth ARTILLERY
C-3O4. Robert C. Kettler - WEST VIRGINIA S SGT B13th BASE UNIT AAF

WORLD WAR 2
C-305. Warfield Evans - WEST VIRGINIA PVT CO B 103rd ENGINEERS

WORLD WAR 1

C-306. James Cook CO B 1st W.VA. INF
C-307. Unreadable



C-308. Herman E. Haserman - WEST VfRGINIA PFC CO L 67Lh INF 34th DIV
WORLD WAR I

C-309. Unreadable
C-310. J_ Fisher CO _ INDEPT W.VA. EXEMPTS
C-311. Fissae CO B 6th W.VA. INF
C-312. Robert W. Strobel - CO C 1st W.VA. INF (private bought stone)


